

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ERP125N

**Stainless steel shelf PREMIUM - 1200x490mm - with 4 shelves
(ADJUSTABLE)**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Shelf Premium 1200x490mm with 4 Adjustable Shelves (ERP125N)

1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Shelf Premium model ERP125N is designed for optimal storage solutions in both commercial and residential settings. Its durable construction and adjustable shelving system provide flexibility and robustness, making it an ideal choice for kitchens, warehouses, and retail environments.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure that the shelf is installed securely to prevent tipping or falling. Follow the installation guidelines carefully.
- Weight Capacity: Do not exceed the recommended weight limit for each shelf. Ensure even distribution of weight to avoid instability.
- Sharp Edges: Handle the shelf with care as some edges may be sharp. Use protective gloves if necessary.
- Maintenance: Regularly check for loose screws or any signs of wear. Replace or repair any damaged components immediately.
- Environment: Keep the shelf in a dry area to prevent rust or corrosion. Avoid exposure to excessive moisture.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ERP125N
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 1200mm (L) x 490mm (W)
- Number of Shelves: 4 Adjustable Shelves
- Weight Capacity per Shelf: [Specific weight capacity should be determined by the manufacturer or included if available]
- Assembly Requirement: Some assembly required

4. Setup and Installation

1. Preparation: Gather all necessary tools (screwdriver, level, measuring tape) and ensure your workspace is clean.
2. Location Assessment: Choose a location with adequate support and visibility; ensure the surface is level.
3. Assemble the Frame:
 - Attach the vertical supports to the base frame using the screws provided.
 - Ensure the vertical components are upright and the base is stable.
4. Install Shelves:
 - Insert the shelf brackets into the desired holes on the vertical supports.
 - Place the shelves atop the brackets and ensure they are secure.
5. Leveling: Use a level to ensure the entire unit is even. Adjust the feet of the shelf if necessary.
6. Securing: If desired, secure the unit to the wall with brackets to ensure additional stability.

5. Operation

- Load shelves according to the weight capacity guidelines.
- Use the adjustable features to set the height of each shelf to accommodate different storage needs.
- For storage of heavier items, ensure that lower shelves are utilized first to maintain stability.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Use mild soap and water to wipe down surfaces. Avoid abrasive cleaners that can scratch the stainless steel.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect all components for rust, wear, or instability.
- Tightening: Periodically check all screws and fittings to ensure they are tight and secure.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shelf Not Level: Check the ground surface and adjust the feet accordingly.
- Squeaking Noises: This could indicate loose screws or a need for lubrication; tighten screws and apply lubricant to movable parts if necessary.
- Rust Appearance: Clean and dry the affected area. For persistent rust, more intensive cleaning products may be required.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Stainless Steel Shelf, consider recycling the metal components to reduce environmental impact. Follow local waste disposal guidelines and regulations for furniture and metal recycling.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Premium Edelstahlregal 1200x490mm mit 4 verstellbaren Regalen (ERP125N)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Premium Edelstahlregal 1200x490mm mit 4 verstellbaren Regalen (ERP125N) entschieden haben. Dieses hochwertige Regal ist ideal für gewerbliche Küchen und gastronomische Betriebe und bietet optimale Lagerungslösungen für eine Vielzahl von Anwendungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß der Anleitung: Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß dieser Anleitung, um Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche steht.
- Gewichtsgrenzen: Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Gewichtsgrenze pro Regal.
- Betriebsumgebung: Halten Sie das Regal fern von offenen Flammen oder extremen Temperaturen.
- Sicherung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Schrauben und Verbindungen fest angezogen sind.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: ERP125N
- Material: Edelstahl
- Abmessungen: 1200mm (L) x 490mm (B)
- Anzahl der Regale: 4, verstellbar
- Maximale Tragkraft: 150 kg pro Regal
- Bodenhöhe: 15 cm
- Oberfläche: Edelstahl poliert, korrosionsbeständig

4. Montage und Installation

1. Verpackung überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile enthalten sind.
2. Standort wählen: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Standort für das Regal.
3. Beine anbringen: Schrauben Sie die vier Beine an die Ecken des Regals.
4. Regale montieren: Platzieren Sie die Regalböden in der gewünschten Höhe, achten Sie darauf, die Sicherheitsclips zu verwenden.
5. Stabilität prüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal fest steht, bevor Sie es beladen.

5. Bedienung

- Lagern Sie Waren ordentlich und gleichmäßig verteilt auf den Regalen.
- Überwachen Sie das Gewicht auf jedem Regal, um Überlastung zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch, um das Regal zu reinigen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Regelmäßig auf Rost oder Abnutzung untersuchen und gegebenenfalls behandeln.

7. Fehlersuche

- Regal wackelt: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind und das Regal auf einer ebenen Fläche steht.
- Korrosion: Reinigen Sie betroffene Stellen sofort und behandeln Sie sie mit Rostschutzmittel.

8. Entsorgung

Das Produkt muss gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallschrott entsorgt werden. Bitte trennen Sie das Regal von anderen Materialien.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Planken Premium ERP125N

1. Algemeene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de RVS Planken Premium 1200x490mm met 4 verstelbare planken (ERP125N). Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in commerciële omgevingen zoals restaurants, keukens en andere voedselbereidende faciliteiten. Deze planken bieden een stevige en hygiënische oplossing voor opslag.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de planken correct zijn geïnstalleerd voordat u ze gebruikt.
- Gebruik de planken alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Vermijd overbelasting van de planken; zie specificaties voor maximale belasting.
- Houd de planken vrij van obstakels om val- of letselsrisico's te minimaliseren.
- Gebruik schone en droge handen bij het hanteren van de planken om slippen te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig de stabiliteit en de bevestigingen van de planken.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1200 x 490 mm
- Aantal planken: 4
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Draagvermogen per plank: 150 kg
- Verstelbare planken: Ja

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Kies een geschikte, vlakke ondergrond voor de planken.
2. Controleer of alle onderdelen compleet zijn: planken, steunen, en bevestigingsmateriaal.
3. Begin met het bevestigen van de steunen aan de wand of aan de andere ondersteunende structuur, afhankelijk van de installatie.
4. Plaats de eerste plank op de gewenste hoogte en zorg ervoor dat deze stevig op de steunen rust.
5. Herhaal stap 4 voor de overige planken en zorg ervoor dat ze op gelijke hoogte zijn.
6. Controleer de stabiliteit van de planken door voorzichtig op elke plank te duwen.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Gebruik de planken voor het opslaan van keukenmaterialen, apparatuur en andere benodigdheden.
- Controleer voor gebruik of de planken goed in positie zijn en geen tekenen van beschadiging vertonen.
- Zorg voor een evenwichtige verspreiding van het gewicht om omvallen van de planken te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de planken schoon met een vochtig, schone doek en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken op het RVS oppervlak.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele roest of schade en behandel dit indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Planken zijn instabiel
Oplossing: Controleer de bevestiging aan de wand en zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven goed vastzitten.
- Probleem: Roestplekken zichtbaar
Oplossing: Maak de planken schoon met een speciaal RVS-reinigingsmiddel en behandel met RVS-beschermingsolie.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van het product, volg lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking. Roestvrij staal is recyclebaar en dient indien mogelijk gescheiden van ander afval te worden afgevoerd.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estantería de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1200x490mm con 4 Estantes Ajustables ERP125N

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir la Estantería de Acero Inoxidable Premium ERP125N. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer una solución de almacenamiento robusta y efectiva en entornos comerciales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para su uso en entornos comerciales o industriales.
- Capacidad de Carga: No exceda la capacidad máxima de carga de 150 kg por estante.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de que la estantería esté nivelada y completamente asentada antes de usarla.
- Manipulación: Al mover la estantería, asegúrese de que esté vacía para evitar lesiones. Utilice guantes al manipular para evitar cortes.
- Montaje: Siga todas las instrucciones de instalación al pie de la letra. Un montaje inadecuado puede resultar en caída o daño.
- Almacenamiento: Coloque los artículos más pesados en la parte inferior y los más livianos en la parte superior para mayor estabilidad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 1200mm x 490mm
- Número de Estantes: 4 estantes ajustables
- Capacidad de Carga: 150 kg por estante
- Acabado: Pulido y fácil de limpiar
- Uso: Ideal para cocinas comerciales, laboratorios, y cualquier entorno que requiera almacenamiento higiénico y resistente.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador, nivel, y llaves de tuerca.
2. Paso 1: Localice todas las piezas y compare con el manual de instrucciones.
3. Paso 2: Ensamble los soportes laterales y la parte superior de la estantería utilizando las tuercas y tornillos proporcionados.
4. Paso 3: Asegure la base. Coloque los cuatro estantes en las alturas deseadas utilizando los ganchos de soporte.
5. Paso 4: Use un nivel para verificar que la estantería esté recta. Ajuste si es necesario.
6. Paso 5: Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones estén firmes.

5. Operación

Coloque los artículos deseados en los estantes. Para maximizar la seguridad, limite la carga a la capacidad recomendada. Ajuste la altura de los estantes según sea necesario.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la superficie con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Inspeccione la estantería regularmente para asegurar que no haya corrosión o daños.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Estantería inestable: Asegúrese de que esté nivelada y que todos los tornillos estén firmes.
- Daños visibles: Deje de usar inmediatamente y contacte al servicio al cliente.
- Dificultades con el montaje: Revise las instrucciones y asegúrese de tener todas las piezas.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser reciclado de acuerdo con las normativas locales de eliminación de residuos. Consulte con el centro de reciclaje local para obtener instrucciones sobre el reciclaje de acero inoxidable.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, por favor contáctenos:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit - Étagère en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1200x490mm avec 4 Étagères Ajustables ERP125N

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour votre achat de l'étagère en acier inoxydable Premium ERP125N. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre à vos besoins de stockage dans des environnements professionnels tels que les cuisines commerciales et les espaces de travail. Sa construction en acier inoxydable garantit durabilité et résistance à la corrosion.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Manipulation : Utilisez des gants de protection lors de la manipulation pour éviter les coupures.
- Installation : Assurez-vous que l'étagère est installée sur une surface plane et stable.
- Charge Maximum : Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge maximale de l'étagère, qui est de 150 kg.
- Prévention des Chutes : Équilibrez les charges sur l'étagère pour éviter tout basculement.
- Environnement Humide : Évitez un contact prolongé avec des liquides pour prévenir la rouille.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : ERP125N
- Dimensions : 1200 x 490 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre d'Étagères : 4
- Capacité de Charge : 150 kg par étagère
- Ajustabilité : Étagères ajustables en hauteur

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Rassemblez tous les éléments nécessaires : supports, vis, et les étagères.
- Localisez un emplacement approprié et assurez-vous que le sol est nivelé.
- Fixez les supports muraux à l'aide des vis fournies. Utilisez un niveau pour assurer une installation droite.
- Insérez les étagères aux hauteurs souhaitées en vous assurant qu'elles sont bien fixées.
- Vérifiez la stabilité en appliquant une pression sur chaque étagère.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez les étagères pour le stockage de divers articles, en maintenant l'équilibre des charges.
- Ajustez la hauteur des étagères si nécessaire en retirant et réinstallant les supports adaptés.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez l'étagère régulièrement avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Inspectez régulièrement l'étagère pour des signes d'usure ou de dommages.

7. Débogage

- Si l'étagère semble instable, vérifiez que tous les supports et les vis sont correctement fixés.
- Si vous constatez une corrosion, assurez-vous que l'étagère est dans un environnement sec et nettoyez toute humidité.

8. Élimination

- En fin de vie, débarrassez-vous du produit de manière écologique.
- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers. Consultez les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage des métaux.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou service client, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del prodotto per la Scaffalatura in Acciaio Inox Premium 1200x490mm con 4 Ripiani Regolabili ERP125N. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione robusta e versatile per le esigenze di stoccaggio in cucine commerciali e aree di lavoro. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare sempre il prodotto su una superficie piana e stabile per prevenire ribaltamenti.
- Assicurarsi che il peso totale dei materiali stoccati non superi la capacità massima del ripiano.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi per la pulizia.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini e di persone non autorizzate.
- Non sovraccaricare i ripiani oltre le specifiche raccomandate.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Design:

- Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 1200x490mm
- Numero di Ripiani: 4
- Ripiani Regolabili: Sì

Dati Tecnici:

- Capacità Massima per Ripiano: 150 kg
- Altezza Totale: 1600 mm
- Peso del Prodotto: 45 kg

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Controllare che tutti i componenti siano presenti nel pacco.
2. Posizionare la base della scaffalatura su una superficie piana.
3. Fissare i supporti ai lati della base utilizzando le viti fornite.
4. Montare i ripiani nei supporti, regolandoli all'altezza desiderata.
5. Assicurarsi che ogni ripiano sia fissato saldamente e che non ci siano giochi.
6. Verificare la stabilità dell'intera struttura prima di aggiungere peso.

Operazione

Per utilizzare correttamente la scaffalatura:

1. Disporre gli oggetti sui ripiani con una distribuzione uniforme del peso.
2. Evitare di sovraccaricare ogni ripiano oltre la capacità massima specificata.
3. Controllare periodicamente la stabilità e l'integrità della struttura.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido e detersivi delicati.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o materie prime che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Controllare periodicamente le viti e i supporti per eventuali allentamenti e serrare se necessario.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si verificano problemi con la scaffalatura:

- Controllare che tutti i ripiani siano montati correttamente.
- Verificare che il peso non superi la capacità massima per ripiano.
- Se la scaffalatura è instabile, assicurarsi che sia su una superficie piana.

Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire in conformità alle normative locali relative ai rifiuti di metallo e materiale. Non gettare nei rifiuti domestici.

Contatti

Per supporto, domande o richieste, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania